

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 05/25/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-4379-OF

Call #: 21-4379

Date/Time Reported: 05/16/2021 1310 Report Date/Time: 05/16/2021 1338

Occurred On: 04/10/2021 1200 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Benjamin Vermaaten

Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)			ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE	
	LOCATION TYPE: SING 2585 BEXLEY PARK RD BEXLEY OH 43209	LE FAMILY H	OME	Zone: Central			
1	Identity Fraud 2913.49	29	2913	N 5	Felony	5	
#	VICTIM(S)			SEX RACE	AGE S	SSN PE	IONE
1				F	74		
	DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY:						

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

1 OTHER M 75

DOB:

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER BENJAMIN E VERMAATEN

Ref: 21BEX-4379-OF

The complainant states on 04/10/21 an unknown offender used a forged check in the amount of \$144.66 with the account and routing number for her joint checking account. The complainant states only one check has been noticed and her bank has been notified.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**